
High School Basketball Power Index
Final • March 3, 2005
Rank School Class W L Pct Schedule Index

1 Huntington AAA 19 2 90.5% 685.50 1086.87
2 Parkersburg AAA 20 2 90.9% 646.50 1076.94
3 George Washington AAA 18 3 85.7% 660.50 1033.17
4 Capital AAA 18 4 81.8% 625.50 890.25
5 Hedgesville AAA 18 3 85.7% 568.50 872.19
6 Bridgeport AAA 21 0 100.0% 452.00 860.00
7 Westside AA 20 2 90.9% 528.00 824.80
8 Morgantown AAA 17 5 77.3% 647.00 819.85
9 Woodrow Wilson AAA 15 7 68.2% 665.00 812.32
10 Jefferson AAA 16 5 76.2% 646.50 808.34
11 Elkins AAA 17 5 77.3% 592.00 755.58
12 Winfield AA 20 2 90.9% 437.00 731.44
13 Parkersburg South AAA 15 7 68.2% 650.50 686.62
14 Martinsburg AAA 14 8 63.6% 671.98 685.26
15 Logan AA 16 6 72.7% 567.00 654.95
16 South Charleston AAA 13 8 61.9% 729.00 625.59
17 Buckhannon-Upshur AAA 15 7 68.2% 590.00 599.21
18 Wheeling Park AAA 13 8 61.9% 624.00 585.19
19 Parkersburg Catholic A 16 6 72.7% 455.96 558.79
20 Ravenswood AA 18 4 81.8% 390.00 553.99
21 Phillip Barbour AA 13 8 61.9% 571.00 540.18
22 Wheeling Central A 18 4 81.8% 358.88 527.14
23 Braxton County AA 19 3 86.4% 338.00 515.21
24 Bluefield AA 17 5 77.3% 390.22 505.83
25 Charleston Catholic A 19 3 86.4% 318.00 493.31
26 Weir AA 16 6 72.7% 398.73 476.23
27 Petersburg AA 17 5 77.3% 331.37 426.55
28 Harts A 18 3 85.7% 271.00 421.15
29 Williamson A 16 5 76.2% 331.89 417.59
30 Williamstown A 16 6 72.7% 355.98 407.41
31 St. Albans AAA 10 12 45.5% 741.50 394.21
32 University AAA 11 11 50.0% 648.50 386.44
33 Sissonville AA 15 7 68.2% 365.07 374.53
34 Wyoming East AA 12 10 54.5% 499.00 370.67
35 Preston AAA 10 11 47.6% 635.00 367.88
36 Poca AA 11 11 50.0% 545.00 366.11



37 Notre Dame A 19 2 90.5% 218.00 356.82
38 Trinity (Morgantown) A 20 2 90.9% 215.00 349.80
39 Ritchie County AA 14 6 70.0% 347.07 342.65
40 Buffalo A 16 5 76.2% 275.95 341.22
41 Independence AA 14 8 63.6% 388.00 338.80
42 Keyser AA 12 10 54.5% 381.66 335.81
43 Tucker County A 14 8 63.6% 333.93 334.76
44 Hamlin A 17 5 77.3% 260.96 331.16
45 Fairmont Senior AAA 10 12 45.5% 635.50 328.63
46 Brooke AAA 10 12 45.5% 598.00 327.91
47 Berkeley Springs AA 12 8 60.0% 358.51 322.45
48 Tolsia AA 13 9 59.1% 380.37 319.37
49 Richwood A 13 9 59.1% 362.00 319.19
50 Lincoln AA 10 9 52.6% 409.00 318.23
51 Nitro AAA 10 12 45.5% 665.00 312.23
52 Oak Hill AA 12 10 54.5% 413.00 309.45
53 Robert C. Byrd AAA 9 12 42.9% 665.00 303.64
54 Man A 13 9 59.1% 353.00 302.79
55 Lewis County AAA 11 9 55.0% 472.00 301.05
56 Riverside AAA 8 14 36.4% 733.00 276.51
57 Spring Valley AAA 8 12 40.0% 655.00 273.70
58 Summers County AA 11 10 52.4% 378.00 273.62
59 Cameron A 17 5 77.3% 216.88 269.87
60 Cabell Midland AAA 8 14 36.4% 675.00 262.81
61 Doddridge County A 13 9 59.1% 319.00 261.76
62 Madonna (Weirton) A 12 10 54.5% 330.88 261.37
63 Valley Fayette A 13 9 59.1% 293.96 260.52
64 Pocahontas County A 14 6 70.0% 219.95 258.56
65 Beckley Christian A 13 9 59.1% 297.96 258.45
66 Hurricane AAA 9 13 40.9% 610.00 257.33
67 Moorefield A 12 9 57.1% 302.96 252.67
68 Mount View AA 10 11 47.6% 424.07 250.22
69 Webster County AA 14 8 63.6% 302.00 241.08
70 Chapmanville AA 13 9 59.1% 332.00 238.08
71 West Virginia Deaf A 14 7 66.7% 206.77 238.03
72 Mercer Christian A 13 8 61.9% 232.98 236.28
73 Herbert Hoover AA 9 13 40.9% 457.00 231.56
74 Grafton AA 9 12 42.9% 468.00 218.98
75 Liberty Raleigh AA 9 12 42.9% 418.00 218.27
76 Greenbrier East AAA 7 15 31.8% 656.50 216.44
77 Pendleton County A 12 10 54.5% 279.93 212.51
78 Guyan Valley A 11 9 55.0% 269.88 212.21
79 Paw Paw A 13 9 59.1% 241.88 204.52
80 Meadow Bridge A 14 6 70.0% 165.88 203.99
81 Paden City A 13 8 61.9% 235.89 201.58
82 Magnolia AA 8 14 36.4% 425.51 199.48
83 PikeView AA 11 11 50.0% 342.07 196.88
84 Oak Glen AA 8 14 36.4% 464.88 195.30
85 Mount Hope A 10 11 47.6% 272.98 185.56



86 Gilbert A 13 9 59.1% 231.96 183.01
87 Musselman AAA 6 15 28.6% 639.50 169.85
88 Calhoun A 8 14 36.4% 366.00 164.66
89 Wayne AA 7 15 31.8% 437.37 161.57
90 Montcalm A 10 10 50.0% 235.93 161.09
91 Point Pleasant AA 6 15 28.6% 482.37 160.00
92 Roane County AA 8 13 38.1% 397.00 157.79
93 Tug Valley A 6 13 31.6% 327.95 148.51
94 Clay County AA 9 13 40.9% 350.00 147.91
95 Hannan A 11 11 50.0% 213.89 144.09
96 St. Joseph Central A 7 13 35.0% 313.88 140.52
97 Hampshire AAA 6 16 27.3% 596.50 139.68
98 Burch A 8 9 47.1% 235.00 137.79
99 Sherman AA 9 13 40.9% 293.07 135.26
100 Shady Spring AA 7 15 31.8% 409.07 131.65
101 Fayetteville A 7 15 31.8% 307.00 125.03
102 James Monroe AA 5 15 25.0% 420.37 122.61
103 East Hardy A 7 15 31.8% 303.00 120.76
104 Van A 8 13 38.1% 296.96 119.99
105 Midland Trail A 7 14 33.3% 283.00 117.71
106 Gilmer County A 5 16 23.8% 359.98 110.99
107 Gauley Bridge A 7 12 36.8% 218.96 107.45
108 East Fairmont AAA 4 18 18.2% 732.00 107.02
109 Wirt County A 6 15 28.6% 265.00 100.20
110 Clay-Battelle A 8 13 38.1% 232.98 88.21
111 Princeton AAA 4 18 18.2% 703.00 86.97
112 Union Grant A 6 16 27.3% 280.95 85.93
113 Mountain State U A 5 12 29.4% 215.86 79.85
114 Tygarts Valley A 6 15 28.6% 274.00 79.84
115 South Harrison A 6 15 28.6% 208.00 77.00
116 Frankfort AA 4 17 19.0% 397.59 74.29
117 Scott AA 4 18 18.2% 466.00 66.62
118 North Marion AAA 3 19 13.6% 759.00 65.97
119 St. Marys A 4 18 18.2% 314.00 60.82
120 Tyler Consolidated AA 4 18 18.2% 424.44 60.73
121 Big Creek A 4 12 25.0% 195.91 55.65
122 Greenbrier West A 3 19 13.6% 287.00 52.82
123 Duval A 3 17 15.0% 280.89 48.51
124 Hundred A 4 17 19.0% 238.96 41.38
125 Wahama A 3 19 13.6% 292.89 39.95
126 Liberty Harrison AA 2 18 10.0% 447.00 32.28
127 Valley Wetzel A 3 17 15.0% 233.95 30.52
128 Iaeger AA 4 18 18.2% 287.15 28.31
129 Matewan A 3 19 13.6% 212.93 27.40
130 Harman A 2 18 10.0% 233.96 23.87
131 Bishop Donahue A 1 19 5.0% 261.88 8.97
132 Ripley AAA 1 20 4.8% 751.50 8.67
133 John Marshall AAA 2 20 9.1% 613.50 4.69
134 Nicholas County AAA 2 18 10.0% 636.50 3.19



2004-2005 Final Rankings - Class AAA
1 Huntington AAA 19 2 90.5% 685.50 1086.87
2 Parkersburg AAA 20 2 90.9% 646.50 1076.94
3 George Washington AAA 18 3 85.7% 660.50 1033.17
4 Capital AAA 18 4 81.8% 625.50 890.25
5 Hedgesville AAA 18 3 85.7% 568.50 872.19
6 Bridgeport AAA 21 0 100.0% 452.00 860.00
7 Morgantown AAA 17 5 77.3% 647.00 819.85
8 Woodrow Wilson AAA 15 7 68.2% 665.00 812.32
9 Jefferson AAA 16 5 76.2% 646.50 808.34

10 Elkins AAA 17 5 77.3% 592.00 755.58
11 Parkersburg South AAA 15 7 68.2% 650.50 686.62
12 Martinsburg AAA 14 8 63.6% 671.98 685.26
13 South Charleston AAA 13 8 61.9% 729.00 625.59
14 Buckhannon-Upshur AAA 15 7 68.2% 590.00 599.21
15 Wheeling Park AAA 13 8 61.9% 624.00 585.19
16 St. Albans AAA 10 12 45.5% 741.50 394.21
17 University AAA 11 11 50.0% 648.50 386.44
18 Preston AAA 10 11 47.6% 635.00 367.88
19 Fairmont Senior AAA 10 12 45.5% 635.50 328.63
20 Brooke AAA 10 12 45.5% 598.00 327.91
21 Nitro AAA 10 12 45.5% 665.00 312.23
22 Robert C. Byrd AAA 9 12 42.9% 665.00 303.64
23 Lewis County AAA 11 9 55.0% 472.00 301.05
24 Riverside AAA 8 14 36.4% 733.00 276.51
25 Spring Valley AAA 8 12 40.0% 655.00 273.70
26 Cabell Midland AAA 8 14 36.4% 675.00 262.81
27 Hurricane AAA 9 13 40.9% 610.00 257.33
28 Greenbrier East AAA 7 15 31.8% 656.50 216.44
29 Musselman AAA 6 15 28.6% 639.50 169.85
30 Hampshire AAA 6 16 27.3% 596.50 139.68
31 East Fairmont AAA 4 18 18.2% 732.00 107.02
32 Princeton AAA 4 18 18.2% 703.00 86.97
33 North Marion AAA 3 19 13.6% 759.00 65.97
34 Ripley AAA 1 20 4.8% 751.50 8.67
35 John Marshall AAA 2 20 9.1% 613.50 4.69
36 Nicholas County AAA 2 18 10.0% 636.50 3.19

2004-2005 Final Rankings - Class AA
1 Westside AA 20 2 90.9% 528.00 824.80
2 Winfield AA 20 2 90.9% 437.00 731.44
3 Logan AA 16 6 72.7% 567.00 654.95
4 Ravenswood AA 18 4 81.8% 390.00 553.99
5 Phillip Barbour AA 13 8 61.9% 571.00 540.18
6 Braxton County AA 19 3 86.4% 338.00 515.21
7 Bluefield AA 17 5 77.3% 390.22 505.83
8 Weir AA 16 6 72.7% 398.73 476.23
9 Petersburg AA 17 5 77.3% 331.37 426.55

10 Sissonville AA 15 7 68.2% 365.07 374.53
11 Wyoming East AA 12 10 54.5% 499.00 370.67
12 Poca AA 11 11 50.0% 545.00 366.11
13 Ritchie County AA 14 6 70.0% 347.07 342.65
14 Independence AA 14 8 63.6% 388.00 338.80
15 Keyser AA 12 10 54.5% 381.66 335.81
16 Berkeley Springs AA 12 8 60.0% 358.51 322.45
17 Tolsia AA 13 9 59.1% 380.37 319.37
18 Lincoln AA 10 9 52.6% 409.00 318.23
19 Oak Hill AA 12 10 54.5% 413.00 309.45
20 Summers County AA 11 10 52.4% 378.00 273.62
21 Mount View AA 10 11 47.6% 424.07 250.22
22 Webster County AA 14 8 63.6% 302.00 241.08
23 Chapmanville AA 13 9 59.1% 332.00 238.08
24 Herbert Hoover AA 9 13 40.9% 457.00 231.56
25 Grafton AA 9 12 42.9% 468.00 218.98
26 Liberty Raleigh AA 9 12 42.9% 418.00 218.27
27 Magnolia AA 8 14 36.4% 425.51 199.48
28 PikeView AA 11 11 50.0% 342.07 196.88
29 Oak Glen AA 8 14 36.4% 464.88 195.30
30 Wayne AA 7 15 31.8% 437.37 161.57
31 Point Pleasant AA 6 15 28.6% 482.37 160.00



32 Roane County AA 8 13 38.1% 397.00 157.79
33 Clay County AA 9 13 40.9% 350.00 147.91
34 Sherman AA 9 13 40.9% 293.07 135.26
35 Shady Spring AA 7 15 31.8% 409.07 131.65
36 James Monroe AA 5 15 25.0% 420.37 122.61
37 Frankfort AA 4 17 19.0% 397.59 74.29
38 Scott AA 4 18 18.2% 466.00 66.62
39 Tyler Consolidated AA 4 18 18.2% 424.44 60.73
40 Liberty Harrison AA 2 18 10.0% 447.00 32.28
41 Iaeger AA 4 18 18.2% 287.15 28.31

2004-2005 Final Rankings - Class A
1 Parkersburg Catholic A 16 6 72.7% 455.96 558.79
2 Wheeling Central A 18 4 81.8% 358.88 527.14
3 Charleston Catholic A 19 3 86.4% 318.00 493.31
4 Harts A 18 3 85.7% 271.00 421.15
5 Williamson A 16 5 76.2% 331.89 417.59
6 Williamstown A 16 6 72.7% 355.98 407.41
7 Notre Dame A 19 2 90.5% 218.00 356.82
8 Trinity (Morgantown) A 20 2 90.9% 215.00 349.80
9 Buffalo A 16 5 76.2% 275.95 341.22

10 Tucker County A 14 8 63.6% 333.93 334.76
11 Hamlin A 17 5 77.3% 260.96 331.16
12 Richwood A 13 9 59.1% 362.00 319.19
13 Man A 13 9 59.1% 353.00 302.79
14 Cameron A 17 5 77.3% 216.88 269.87
15 Doddridge County A 13 9 59.1% 319.00 261.76
16 Madonna (Weirton) A 12 10 54.5% 330.88 261.37
17 Valley Fayette A 13 9 59.1% 293.96 260.52
18 Pocahontas County A 14 6 70.0% 219.95 258.56
19 Beckley Christian A 13 9 59.1% 297.96 258.45
20 Moorefield A 12 9 57.1% 302.96 252.67
21 West Virginia Deaf A 14 7 66.7% 206.77 238.03
22 Mercer Christian A 13 8 61.9% 232.98 236.28
23 Pendleton County A 12 10 54.5% 279.93 212.51
24 Guyan Valley A 11 9 55.0% 269.88 212.21
25 Paw Paw A 13 9 59.1% 241.88 204.52
26 Meadow Bridge A 14 6 70.0% 165.88 203.99
27 Paden City A 13 8 61.9% 235.89 201.58
28 Mount Hope A 10 11 47.6% 272.98 185.56
29 Gilbert A 13 9 59.1% 231.96 183.01
30 Calhoun A 8 14 36.4% 366.00 164.66
31 Montcalm A 10 10 50.0% 235.93 161.09
32 Tug Valley A 6 13 31.6% 327.95 148.51
33 Hannan A 11 11 50.0% 213.89 144.09
34 St. Joseph Central A 7 13 35.0% 313.88 140.52
35 Burch A 8 9 47.1% 235.00 137.79
36 Fayetteville A 7 15 31.8% 307.00 125.03
37 East Hardy A 7 15 31.8% 303.00 120.76
38 Van A 8 13 38.1% 296.96 119.99
39 Midland Trail A 7 14 33.3% 283.00 117.71
40 Gilmer County A 5 16 23.8% 359.98 110.99
41 Gauley Bridge A 7 12 36.8% 218.96 107.45
42 Wirt County A 6 15 28.6% 265.00 100.20
43 Clay-Battelle A 8 13 38.1% 232.98 88.21
44 Union Grant A 6 16 27.3% 280.95 85.93
45 Mountain State U A 5 12 29.4% 215.86 79.85
46 Tygarts Valley A 6 15 28.6% 274.00 79.84
47 South Harrison A 6 15 28.6% 208.00 77.00
48 St. Marys A 4 18 18.2% 314.00 60.82
49 Big Creek A 4 12 25.0% 195.91 55.65
50 Greenbrier West A 3 19 13.6% 287.00 52.82
51 Duval A 3 17 15.0% 280.89 48.51
52 Hundred A 4 17 19.0% 238.96 41.38
53 Wahama A 3 19 13.6% 292.89 39.95
54 Valley Wetzel A 3 17 15.0% 233.95 30.52
55 Matewan A 3 19 13.6% 212.93 27.40
56 Harman A 2 18 10.0% 233.96 23.87
57 Bishop Donahue A 1 19 5.0% 261.88 8.97


